

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15246/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2008 in CWP No.
9409/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE AGRI.MARKET.BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With Office report on default)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In case steps for substitution vice the
deceased sole respondent is not taken within two
weeks from today, this special leave petition
shall stand dismissed without further reference to
a Bench.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master