

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15246/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2008 in CWP No. 9409/2008
of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE AGRI.MARKET.BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND (DEAD)
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that they have cured
th
the defects by filing appropriate application on 28 March, 2011.
However, no such application is found on record.

If such application is filed, list the matter before Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers for adjudication of such application.

If it is not filed then list the matter before Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar