

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15246/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 15/10/2008 in CWP No.9409/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE AGRI.MARKET.BOARD &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default/for directins)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of 17 days in depositing cost of Rs.1000/- is condoned. Proof of service of notice of motion be filed by the petitioner within four weeks.

| (SUSHMA BATRA)  
| Sr.P.A.

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | Court Master

|