

SECTION IVB

Listed on 17.09.2015

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.2

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 15246 OF 2009.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Haryana State Agri.
Market Board & Anr.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Subhash Chand (Dead)

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar's Court on 21.07.2015 office report dated 20.07.2015, when the following Order was passed:-

" The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested some more time to file affidavit as proof of service of notice of motion. Be furnished within three weeks time.

List again on 17.9.2015."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the instant matter and he is expired. Counsel for the petitioner has already filed application for Substitution to bring on record LRs of deceased sole respondent. Notice of Motion has already been issued but Counsel for the petitioner has not filed Affidavit with proof of service of Notice of Motion so far.

Service of show cause notice on proposed LRs of deceased sole respondent is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR