

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15246/2009

HARYANA STATE AGRI.MARKET.BOARD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND (DEAD) Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta,AAG.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has requested some more
time to file affidavit as proof of service of notice of motion on
proposed legal representatives of deceased sole respondent.

Necessary steps be taken within four weeks' time.

List on 10th December, 2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.09.23
14:17:28 IST
Reason: