

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015, I.A.4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 15246/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2008
in CWP No. 9409/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE AGRI.MARKET.BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
office report)

Date : 18/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.

List after 10 days.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2016.02.19
17:11:31 IST
Reason:

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER