

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15246/2009

HARYANA STATE AGRI.MARKET.BOARD &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND (DEAD) Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the sole legal representative of the deceased sole respondent, despite due service.

Registry to update the name of the Id. Advocate-on-Record, Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar