

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15246/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-10-2008
in CWP No. 9409/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE AGRI.MARKET.BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND (DEAD) THR LR

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 11057 OF 2017

(Arising out of S.L.P. (Civil) No.15246 of 2009)

HARYANA STATE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING .. APPELLANT(S)
BOARD & ANR.

Versus

SUBHASH CHAND (DEAD) THR LR. .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Leave granted.
2. Against the same common final judgment dated 15th October, 2008, this Court has already allowed the appeals vide judgment dated 10th February, 2011 in *Haryana State Agricultural Marketing Board & Anr. vs. Raj Pal* reported in (2011) 13 SCC 504.
3. In terms thereof and following the same, we allow the appeal in the present case.

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 28, 2017.